Boil water advisory lifted

The boil water advisory that was issued by the Department of Health is now lifted. It is no longer necessary to boil the water before consumption.

 The Village of Tide Head would like to apologize for any inconvenience the situation may have caused.

Boil water advisory

A boil water advisory has been ordered by the Department of Health on the Village of Tide Head. During a boil water advisory it is important that all water destined for drinking, preparing infant formulas and juices, making ice cubes, washing fruits and vegetables, cooking and dental hygiene be held at a rolling boil for 1 minute. Unless advised differently by the Department of Health, under most circumstances it is not necessary to boil water used for other household purposes. Adults, adolescents and older children may shower, bathe or wash using tap water but should avoid swallowing the water. Toddlers and infants should be sponged bathed and caregivers need to ensure no water is drunk or swallowed. Dishes and laundry may be washed in tap water, either by hand or by machine, unless advised differently by a Department of Health representative.”

Summer Youth Program

The Village of Tide Head is offering a Summer Youth Program for children 5 to 12 beginning June 25, 2019.  A variety of sports and activities will be offered daily from 8:30 A.M. to 11:30 A.M.  You may register your child by phone or in person at the Village Office (789-6550) during office hours before Monday, June 24, 2019.

Looking for Rink Volunteers

The Village of Tide Head is looking for volunteers in order to have the rink building open Monday and Tuesday for our skaters and hockey players.  If interested please contact the office at 789-6550 during business hours 8:00 am to 4:00 pm or send an email at viltide@nb.sympatico.ca.